
21ème GRAND PRIX D'AVIRON
Les culs gelés Grand-Paris-Sud

Dimanche 15 janvier 2017
ELD nationale FFA - 25 km
Le Coudray-Montceaux (91)

Place Club Femme Ville Dossard Equipe PK10 PK12.5 PK15 PK25 Catégorie
1 SCA2000 5 Évry 12 HAMEL F / GARCIA S / TASSAIN C / MOISSET FLEURISSON I // SERIS AC 00:51:24 01:09:05 01:23:28 02:09:20 D
2 RSCC 5 Champigny-sur-Marne 68 SCHULTZ S / TROHEL V / VINOY S / GODINOT A // MADORE M 00:53:30 01:09:11 01:23:23 02:11:10 D
3 ACBB 5 Boulogne-Billancourt 32 CORNANGUER S / DU MANOIR A / MENEZES A / RIOUX M // STEIBLEN M 00:55:39 01:14:14 01:29:46 02:15:11 D
4 CSX 5 Palaiseau 73 SICARD L / POGGI M / SURGET C / HELIE S // VIALA O 00:54:38 01:13:50 01:28:19 02:17:40 D
5 RCPM 5 Port-Marly 84 PATRIGOT D / LORENZO MC / LAURENT V / SIVATTE L // PONSONNET A 00:54:38 01:13:46 01:29:19 02:19:14 D
6 CNF 5 Neuilly-sur-Seine 21 HAZEBROUCQ V / MONGIN S / LE PAIRE C / TAUFFLIEB B // ROBERT M 00:55:48 01:15:46 01:30:52 02:19:57 D
7 VSN 5 Sèvres 69 LAHONDE O / SIMONIN A / BACCIALONE S / BOROT A // BERTHOLON A 00:57:00 01:16:46 01:32:43 02:20:57 D
8 ACVP 5 Villennes 42 LAUNAY MC / LEONE L / HUARD-ROLLAND C / HAMBURGER J // GOTTLIEB I 00:59:49 01:19:52 01:35:50 02:26:58 D
9 ACVS 5 Caudebec-en-Caux 44 PILLON M S / NARBAIS-JAUREGUY M / KERVRANN C / MARTIN G // LAURENT C 00:59:26 01:19:33 01:35:36 02:27:18 D

10 ACVP 5 Villennes 39 REGENT K / BLANCHARD S / BOYER S / VALEYRE C // CERNICCHIARO N 00:59:58 01:20:23 01:37:00 02:28:51 D
11 SNP 5 Le Perreux-sur-Marne 55 KOHLER D / COUTURIER B / SAFINIA NAINI C / RIBIERO S // MONNOT N 01:00:00 01:21:12 01:38:20 02:31:36 D
12 USMT 5 Joinville-le-Pont 82 LEGOUPIL F / DU CHAXEL L / HUMBERT AM / LE HYARIC C // TREILLET M 01:03:43 01:26:05 01:44:05 02:37:42 D
13 SAC 5 Saint-Maur-des-Fossés 78 BRIOLE V / LE BIHAN C / DURAND MA / DEMET C // ROURE L 01:04:02 01:26:14 01:44:04 02:38:00 D
14 SNO 5 Saint-Ouen l’Aumône 54 DESPAS N / KEBLI S / FERRET C / ROUYER C // MESPLES V 01:02:10 01:23:41 01:40:48 02:38:47 D
15 COMA 5 Argenteuil 4 CONSEIL F / CANTON A / BARTHELEMY MC / BOURGEOIS C // HUBERT MT 01:10:32 01:33:42 01:53:58 02:51:02 D
1 CNCLB 1 Chambery - le Bourget 80 COUBARD G / COMBE D / BANDIERA J / CAVARD V // CASTANER A 00:39:03 00:53:00 01:04:06 01:40:01 H
2 CNF 1 Neuilly-sur-Seine 22 DOURDET S / MORIN Y / VANNIER L / GROSCLAUDE E // MAMAN C 00:43:04 00:57:48 01:09:17 01:47:20 H
3 BAC 0 Beaumont-sur-Oise 17 LARDIERE P / OLLIVIER-LAMARQUE B / LIOT D / PASDELOUP B // CAZIN N 00:43:42 00:57:17 01:10:44 01:48:47 H
4 ACBB 0 Boulogne-Billancourt 38 TRECA E / BECHADERGUE B / MELDRUM S / YANKOULOFF C // VANDERVAEREN N 00:43:27 00:58:26 01:10:24 01:48:48 H
5 CAL 0 Caluire 50 GIROUD J Y / MANY P / GASCAD J F / DOLEZ V // PARDON M 00:45:49 01:01:21 01:14:01 01:52:50 H
6 CSX 1 Palaiseau 72 AUBRY R / GODDE O / BECK A / CAIRE X // BEAUDETTE F 00:45:06 01:00:33 01:12:38 01:53:10 H
7 SNE 0 Enghien-les-Bains 65 JACQUOT X / BREMER X / BERGER X / GESTIN X // BELOUGNE X 00:45:45 01:01:17 01:13:29 01:53:17 H
8 SCA2000 1 Évry 11 SERIS P / GUILLOT P / CHERRIOT A / DUCAUQUY F // MARTIN C 21:55:35 01:00:34 01:13:02 01:53:45 H
9 AUNL 1 Lille 83 VIDAL V / POTEZ F / HAUTIER A / GUICHET S // ROUILLON C 00:45:21 01:00:46 01:13:12 01:54:41 H

10 COMA 1 Argenteuil 2 CADORET T / PELLETIER P / CHORAIN T / BIDARD E // BOUTEILLER M 00:47:06 01:03:12 01:16:10 01:58:25 H
11 RSCC 1 Champigny-sur-Marne 67 BERNARD M / LEFRANC E / NALLET C / DESBARATS B // SCHRAMM L 00:46:51 01:02:36 01:15:33 01:58:31 H
12 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 23 KOHLER G / FISCHER E / DANCHIN R / COUPEL F // CIEUTAT F 00:48:11 01:04:52 01:17:43 01:59:26 H
13 SNO 0 Saint-Ouen l’Aumône 53 CHAUVIN C / BAUDET N / JAMIN J / LAURENT N // REBEYROL J 00:48:04 01:04:17 01:17:54 02:00:06 H
14 ACVP 0 Villennes 40 LE ROUX F / NEVEU JL / POLGE O / DELILLE S // MASSON E 00:47:45 01:04:15 01:17:39 02:00:53 H
15 ACBB 1 Boulogne-Billancourt 34 DAVID Y / GUILLARD A / LOUE A / FERREIRA P // MISLIN Y 00:49:32 01:06:14 01:19:42 02:03:11 H
16 SNE 1 Enghien-les-Bains 64 COEZ E / MIETTE E / MARTIN-JUARRERO J / VILLATE G // JARDIN F 00:48:17 01:05:02 01:18:30 02:03:35 H
17 BAC 1 Beaumont-sur-Oise 16 DUMONDEL R / SARROUY M / MORLAAS-COURTIES P / FERRET S // BARBE N 00:50:10 01:07:05 01:20:24 02:03:40 H
18 RSCC 0 Champigny-sur-Marne 66 MARTIN G / DESEMERIE J / JULHES L / GIBERT S // BRAY N 00:49:41 01:06:21 01:20:00 02:03:55 H
19 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 24 FERRIER N / SIBENALER P / FENARD F / MAMAN C // LE QUELLENEC E 00:50:39 01:07:30 01:21:05 02:04:49 H
20 VSN 1 Sèvres 70 LEVASSORT H / MULLER D / GOSSET L / PUHARRE C // DI  PEDE B 00:50:42 01:07:44 01:21:28 02:04:52 H
21 CAL 0 Caluire 49 DESPLANCHE Y / LEROUX D / KOLB M / SCHEBEL O // LEVERA G 00:49:07 01:06:09 01:20:53 02:05:15 H
22 SNC 1 Compiègne 45 GAY P / BROSSEAU L / TERNOY N / HENRION E // TERNOY A 00:50:15 01:07:25 01:20:49 02:05:20 H
23 CNS 1 Soisy-sur-Seine 59 BERNARD A / BERNARD P / TROTEL B / POIRIER F // REYNES MARTIN L 00:49:45 01:07:04 01:20:21 02:05:32 H
24 CSX 0 Palaiseau 71 CHEN JC / BERNARDIN P / PRIVE D / VANHERPEN A // COURTE P 00:50:31 01:07:41 01:21:08 02:06:19 H
25 ACBB 0 Boulogne-Billancourt 35 CHEVOJON B / GENET A / GILON A / PENNIELLO E // RODIER S 00:49:46 01:06:32 01:20:04 02:06:28 H
26 CNB 1 Belbeuf 28 PRINGAULT C / TOUTAIN JM / GERRINGA H / RENARD J // SANTUS A 00:50:59 01:07:58 01:21:32 02:06:46 H
27 COMA 1 Argenteuil 5 MARTY T / MARTINAUD F / VELLUT S / LANDARET G // COLINET C 00:50:02 01:07:13 01:21:03 02:08:02 H
28 SNP 0 Le Perreux-sur-Marne 58 MILLET J B / BONHOTE L / HORGEN L / AMAR S // ZOONENS C 00:51:20 01:09:40 01:23:16 02:08:15 H
29 SNHS 1 Draveil 19 AHYI JP / MICHALLON J / CHARRON G / HAQUIN V // DONNAT C 00:50:53 01:08:32 01:22:10 02:08:51 H
30 SNP 0 Le Perreux-sur-Marne 57 PRAGER G / LARDON F / PASCAL O / MONTES J // COHEN AKENINE Y 00:53:13 01:10:27 01:24:04 02:10:29 H
31 ACVS 0 Caudebec-en-Caux 43 BARRAY N / BREDEL E / DEMANZE F / ADAM J // NARBAIS F 00:51:42 01:09:44 01:23:38 02:10:33 H
32 RCPM 0 Port-Marly 86 LEROUX D / REYNIER S / LANDAU P / BELOT A // MAGNAC J C 00:52:14 01:10:21 01:25:50 02:10:54 H
33 ACBB 0 Boulogne-Billancourt 33 BONNIER M / DEVILLERS B / JAMBOIS F / PINEL A // SIMON JP 00:52:22 01:09:26 01:25:11 02:11:09 H
34 USMT 0 Joinville-le-Pont 81 KREJCI E / HUBERT J / JOLY O / WIPULANANTHARAJAH N // MACIA R 00:52:52 01:10:36 01:26:13 02:11:24 H
35 AC94 0 Créteil - Choisy-le-Roi 52 NGUYEN N S / LOPEZ GA / SALIK M / KERBACHE Y // NOEL S 00:52:09 01:09:53 01:26:25 02:12:04 H
36 SNC 1 Compiègne 46 DEBAYE P / VIANDIER S / MASSON V / MASSON P // POTHERAT-BOUVIER C 00:53:09 01:11:42 01:26:11 02:12:56 H
37 SNHS 1 Draveil 18 CHAILLOUX O / MAUPAS B / MATHON R / BOSCHEL X // GILBERT I 00:53:25 01:11:39 01:26:26 02:13:26 H
38 SCA2000 1 Évry 13 GEROUDET V / GUILLARD F / BOISSONNAT L / LE MESTRE P // BORDACARRE E 00:55:07 01:13:38 01:28:05 02:16:14 H
39 AC94 1 Créteil - Choisy-le-Roi 51 CAUTIN C / BOUARAB R / OBRAZ B / MATHIEU S // MACHET A 00:55:24 01:14:17 01:30:01 02:16:41 H
40 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 25 GOYON S / PETIT J / PONS DE VINCENT A / RUBIN G // LI Y 00:55:43 01:14:35 01:29:36 02:17:05 H
41 ACVP 0 Villennes 41 MAKOWIECKI C / ELINE C / SARTON DU JONCHAY P / BOUTEL J // BOYER D 00:54:03 01:13:07 01:29:25 02:17:38 H
42 SNHS 1 Draveil 20 OLIER G / PREVOT F / BOTTIGLIONI N / GRENOUILLEAU D // JAOTOMBO J 00:56:39 01:16:55 01:31:36 02:21:15 H
43 SNE 0 Enghien-les-Bains 63 FOHANNO V / COURTOIS P / CHOPLIN D / DUBOIS B // MANDZIARA-POIRIER MA 00:52:36 01:10:59 01:30:04 02:21:51 H
44 BAC 1 Beaumont-sur-Oise 15 CAZIN E / CHARNET F / FOURMENT F / WOELFLE C // TETU S 00:56:02 01:15:08 01:32:47 02:22:01 H
45 CNAS 0 Ablon-sur-Seine 75 BERTHEUIL M / AUDEBERT S / ROUILLON P / LACUGNE B // CHARLES L 00:59:15 01:19:06 01:34:03 02:22:26 H
46 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 26 GUILLOT JF / AUDOUSSET E / COLIN G / FRITSCH B // COURTIN E 00:57:47 01:17:01 01:33:34 02:22:46 H
47 SAC 0 Saint-Maur-des-Fossés 79 ABIDIN V / MIGOZZI L / FLORIN E / SAJOUX B // THERVILLE P 00:58:07 01:17:41 01:34:27 02:23:35 H
48 ACBB 1 Boulogne-Billancourt 36 HEPP B / JEHL O / VAUDAY F / ZENONI F // DEHARVENGT C 00:58:50 01:18:53 01:37:42 02:28:52 H
49 ANFA 0 Fontainebleau - Avon 60 DELORME F / DU CLEUZIOU FX / WAFFLARD X / NEWMAN J // LARCHIER J F 01:02:50 01:24:55 01:41:30 02:32:06 H
50 COMA 1 Argenteuil 3 DE MALEVILLE C / PEREZ P / BRION O / DELATTRE N // PAUMIER P 00:57:58 01:24:53 01:42:13 02:35:41 H
1 ACT02 2 Château-Thierry 1 GADENNE S / LOVICHI F / GADENNE C / GOERENS J // BOUCHE B 00:47:39 01:04:07 01:17:00 01:58:50 H/D
2 CNB 2 Belbeuf 27 SOENEN C / HINCELIN E / DIRLAOUEN Y / DE BOERIO P // KASZCZYC I 00:47:55 01:04:28 01:17:50 02:00:29 H/D
3 SNC 2 Compiègne 47 VAUCHE L / TROIVAUX P / LECOCQ G / TROIVAUX S // ROUX O 00:49:28 01:06:25 01:19:18 02:01:19 H/D
4 RSNM 3 Liège 87 LEROY V / SIMON E / DOSSIN D / BOUVET F // VANDEWEGHE K 00:49:29 01:06:25 01:19:15 02:02:20 H/D
5 CNAS 2 Ablon-sur-Seine 76 ROUSTAN G / FOUCALET J / GAILLARD S / MAGNAC L // ORSERO L 00:50:10 01:06:38 01:19:38 02:04:29 H/D
6 CSX 2 Palaiseau 74 MAJDALANI C / DREUX S / POULSEN S V / ROSINSKI A // SAUERWEIN X 00:49:31 01:06:23 01:21:03 02:05:21 H/D
7 ACBB 2 Boulogne-Billancourt 29 CHIZALLET A / CONSTANTIN B / PIGANEAU L / PIGANEAU T // VALMIER F 00:50:37 01:07:29 01:22:50 02:07:31 H/D
8 ASCE 3 Corbeil-Essonnes 10 LAGANE L / LEROUX I / CHANOINE T / LAGANE A // GIFFARD V 00:51:21 01:09:08 01:22:53 02:08:29 H/D
9 ASCE 2 Corbeil-Essonnes 9 VERMEULEN A / VERMEULEN S / TESTARD-COURTOT N / LOREA M // MAILLON H 00:51:34 01:08:41 01:24:25 02:10:53 H/D

10 USJA 2 Joigny 48 DILLET V / DILLET F / ROBERT C / CHEVALLIER P // SAILLE C 00:53:45 01:11:52 01:25:49 02:11:34 H/D
11 ENCOU 2 Nogent-sur-Marne 8 BURESTE E / DUGELAY F / PASCAL J / LEROUX S // MAGNIER V 00:52:27 01:10:58 01:26:36 02:13:08 H/D
12 SNL 3 Lagny-sur-Marne 77 ROCHEREAU F / FAURE R / GONZALES C / LAMARRE O // ROQUEFEUIL H 00:52:31 01:11:04 01:25:42 02:15:15 H/D
13 ANFA 2 Fontainebleau - Avon 61 RAMEIX N / RAOUL REA B / PEIROLO JM / BILLIET S // TAILLIEU H 00:56:02 01:13:58 01:27:35 02:15:28 H/D
14 SNP 3 Le Perreux-sur-Marne 56 TESSIER E / BOUTROUX A / DUBOURG S / HUBERT B // CAUDRY S 00:54:26 01:12:54 01:29:56 02:17:00 H/D
15 VUC 3 Valenciennes 6 SZYMCZAK A / BRUNET C / BUDZIK P / HORNEZ JC // LELEUX C 00:55:43 01:14:43 01:30:31 02:18:55 H/D
16 ACBB 2 Boulogne-Billancourt 30 HASSAN U / SWIEBODA A / MONTBERTIN B / PLANCHE JM // LAGARDE D 00:53:46 01:12:57 01:28:52 02:19:36 H/D
17 ANFA 2 Fontainebleau - Avon 62 PICKERING B / PILAUD E / AFFRE-DESCHAMPS C / LEVASSEUR V // DA CRUZ J 00:55:14 01:14:23 01:30:53 02:20:11 H/D
18 ACBB 2 Boulogne-Billancourt 31 LOAP S / LEZEBOT N / GENTIL I / SARCIAUX A // COSTAGLIOLA G 00:58:14 01:18:56 01:35:57 02:27:16 H/D
19 ACBB 2 Boulogne-Billancourt 37 GAIGNARD C / JACQUET C / BALAZUC A / VAN DER MEIJ J // MAILLET I 01:00:14 01:21:04 01:38:48 02:31:26 H/D
1 VUC/3Y 1 Valenciennes/Seneffe 7 DE NALE L / WARNCKE N / LOMBARD E / GLIBERT P // DESJARDINS L 00:49:10 01:06:50 01:20:57 02:05:23 MIXTE NC
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Place Club Femme Ville Dossard Equipe PK10 PK12.5 PK15 PK25 Catégorie
1 CNCLB 1 Chambery - le Bourget 80 COUBARD G / COMBE D / BANDIERA J / CAVARD V // CASTANER A 00:39:03 00:53:00 01:04:06 01:40:01 H
2 CNF 1 Neuilly-sur-Seine 22 DOURDET S / MORIN Y / VANNIER L / GROSCLAUDE E // MAMAN C 00:43:04 00:57:48 01:09:17 01:47:20 H
3 BAC 0 Beaumont-sur-Oise 17 LARDIERE P / OLLIVIER-LAMARQUE B / LIOT D / PASDELOUP B // CAZIN N 00:43:42 00:57:17 01:10:44 01:48:47 H
4 ACBB 0 Boulogne-Billancourt 38 TRECA E / BECHADERGUE B / MELDRUM S / YANKOULOFF C // VANDERVAEREN N 00:43:27 00:58:26 01:10:24 01:48:48 H
5 CAL 0 Caluire 50 GIROUD J Y / MANY P / GASCAD J F / DOLEZ V // PARDON M 00:45:49 01:01:21 01:14:01 01:52:50 H
6 CSX 1 Palaiseau 72 AUBRY R / GODDE O / BECK A / CAIRE X // BEAUDETTE F 00:45:06 01:00:33 01:12:38 01:53:10 H
7 SNE 0 Enghien-les-Bains 65 JACQUOT X / BREMER X / BERGER X / GESTIN X // BELOUGNE X 00:45:45 01:01:17 01:13:29 01:53:17 H
8 SCA2000 1 Évry 11 SERIS P / GUILLOT P / CHERRIOT A / DUCAUQUY F // MARTIN C 21:55:35 01:00:34 01:13:02 01:53:45 H
9 AUNL 1 Lille 83 VIDAL V / POTEZ F / HAUTIER A / GUICHET S // ROUILLON C 00:45:21 01:00:46 01:13:12 01:54:41 H

10 COMA 1 Argenteuil 2 CADORET T / PELLETIER P / CHORAIN T / BIDARD E // BOUTEILLER M 00:47:06 01:03:12 01:16:10 01:58:25 H
11 RSCC 1 Champigny-sur-Marne 67 BERNARD M / LEFRANC E / NALLET C / DESBARATS B // SCHRAMM L 00:46:51 01:02:36 01:15:33 01:58:31 H
12 ACT02 2 Château-Thierry 1 GADENNE S / LOVICHI F / GADENNE C / GOERENS J // BOUCHE B 00:47:39 01:04:07 01:17:00 01:58:50 H/D
13 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 23 KOHLER G / FISCHER E / DANCHIN R / COUPEL F // CIEUTAT F 00:48:11 01:04:52 01:17:43 01:59:26 H
14 SNO 0 Saint-Ouen l’Aumône 53 CHAUVIN C / BAUDET N / JAMIN J / LAURENT N // REBEYROL J 00:48:04 01:04:17 01:17:54 02:00:06 H
15 CNB 2 Belbeuf 27 SOENEN C / HINCELIN E / DIRLAOUEN Y / DE BOERIO P // KASZCZYC I 00:47:55 01:04:28 01:17:50 02:00:29 H/D
16 ACVP 0 Villennes 40 LE ROUX F / NEVEU JL / POLGE O / DELILLE S // MASSON E 00:47:45 01:04:15 01:17:39 02:00:53 H
17 SNC 2 Compiègne 47 VAUCHE L / TROIVAUX P / LECOCQ G / TROIVAUX S // ROUX O 00:49:28 01:06:25 01:19:18 02:01:19 H/D
18 RSNM 3 Liège 87 LEROY V / SIMON E / DOSSIN D / BOUVET F // VANDEWEGHE K 00:49:29 01:06:25 01:19:15 02:02:20 H/D
19 ACBB 1 Boulogne-Billancourt 34 DAVID Y / GUILLARD A / LOUE A / FERREIRA P // MISLIN Y 00:49:32 01:06:14 01:19:42 02:03:11 H
20 SNE 1 Enghien-les-Bains 64 COEZ E / MIETTE E / MARTIN-JUARRERO J / VILLATE G // JARDIN F 00:48:17 01:05:02 01:18:30 02:03:35 H
21 BAC 1 Beaumont-sur-Oise 16 DUMONDEL R / SARROUY M / MORLAAS-COURTIES P / FERRET S // BARBE N 00:50:10 01:07:05 01:20:24 02:03:40 H
22 RSCC 0 Champigny-sur-Marne 66 MARTIN G / DESEMERIE J / JULHES L / GIBERT S // BRAY N 00:49:41 01:06:21 01:20:00 02:03:55 H
23 CNAS 2 Ablon-sur-Seine 76 ROUSTAN G / FOUCALET J / GAILLARD S / MAGNAC L // ORSERO L 00:50:10 01:06:38 01:19:38 02:04:29 H/D
24 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 24 FERRIER N / SIBENALER P / FENARD F / MAMAN C // LE QUELLENEC E 00:50:39 01:07:30 01:21:05 02:04:49 H
25 VSN 1 Sèvres 70 LEVASSORT H / MULLER D / GOSSET L / PUHARRE C // DI  PEDE B 00:50:42 01:07:44 01:21:28 02:04:52 H
26 CAL 0 Caluire 49 DESPLANCHE Y / LEROUX D / KOLB M / SCHEBEL O // LEVERA G 00:49:07 01:06:09 01:20:53 02:05:15 H
27 SNC 1 Compiègne 45 GAY P / BROSSEAU L / TERNOY N / HENRION E // TERNOY A 00:50:15 01:07:25 01:20:49 02:05:20 H
28 CSX 2 Palaiseau 74 MAJDALANI C / DREUX S / POULSEN S V / ROSINSKI A // SAUERWEIN X 00:49:31 01:06:23 01:21:03 02:05:21 H/D
29 VUC/3Y 1 Valenciennes/Seneffe 7 DE NALE L / WARNCKE N / LOMBARD E / GLIBERT P // DESJARDINS L 00:49:10 01:06:50 01:20:57 02:05:23 MIXTE NC
30 CNS 1 Soisy-sur-Seine 59 BERNARD A / BERNARD P / TROTEL B / POIRIER F // REYNES MARTIN L 00:49:45 01:07:04 01:20:21 02:05:32 H
31 CSX 0 Palaiseau 71 CHEN JC / BERNARDIN P / PRIVE D / VANHERPEN A // COURTE P 00:50:31 01:07:41 01:21:08 02:06:19 H
32 ACBB 0 Boulogne-Billancourt 35 CHEVOJON B / GENET A / GILON A / PENNIELLO E // RODIER S 00:49:46 01:06:32 01:20:04 02:06:28 H
33 CNB 1 Belbeuf 28 PRINGAULT C / TOUTAIN JM / GERRINGA H / RENARD J // SANTUS A 00:50:59 01:07:58 01:21:32 02:06:46 H
34 ACBB 2 Boulogne-Billancourt 29 CHIZALLET A / CONSTANTIN B / PIGANEAU L / PIGANEAU T // VALMIER F 00:50:37 01:07:29 01:22:50 02:07:31 H/D
35 COMA 1 Argenteuil 5 MARTY T / MARTINAUD F / VELLUT S / LANDARET G // COLINET C 00:50:02 01:07:13 01:21:03 02:08:02 H
36 SNP 0 Le Perreux-sur-Marne 58 MILLET J B / BONHOTE L / HORGEN L / AMAR S // ZOONENS C 00:51:20 01:09:40 01:23:16 02:08:15 H
37 ASCE 3 Corbeil-Essonnes 10 LAGANE L / LEROUX I / CHANOINE T / LAGANE A // GIFFARD V 00:51:21 01:09:08 01:22:53 02:08:29 H/D
38 SNHS 1 Draveil 19 AHYI JP / MICHALLON J / CHARRON G / HAQUIN V // DONNAT C 00:50:53 01:08:32 01:22:10 02:08:51 H
39 SCA2000 5 Évry 12 HAMEL F / GARCIA S / TASSAIN C / MOISSET FLEURISSON I // SERIS AC 00:51:24 01:09:05 01:23:28 02:09:20 D
40 SNP 0 Le Perreux-sur-Marne 57 PRAGER G / LARDON F / PASCAL O / MONTES J // COHEN AKENINE Y 00:53:13 01:10:27 01:24:04 02:10:29 H
41 ACVS 0 Caudebec-en-Caux 43 BARRAY N / BREDEL E / DEMANZE F / ADAM J // NARBAIS F 00:51:42 01:09:44 01:23:38 02:10:33 H
42 ASCE 2 Corbeil-Essonnes 9 VERMEULEN A / VERMEULEN S / TESTARD-COURTOT N / LOREA M // MAILLON H 00:51:34 01:08:41 01:24:25 02:10:53 H/D
43 RCPM 0 Port-Marly 86 LEROUX D / REYNIER S / LANDAU P / BELOT A // MAGNAC J C 00:52:14 01:10:21 01:25:50 02:10:54 H
44 ACBB 0 Boulogne-Billancourt 33 BONNIER M / DEVILLERS B / JAMBOIS F / PINEL A // SIMON JP 00:52:22 01:09:26 01:25:11 02:11:09 H
45 RSCC 5 Champigny-sur-Marne 68 SCHULTZ S / TROHEL V / VINOY S / GODINOT A // MADORE M 00:53:30 01:09:11 01:23:23 02:11:10 D
46 USMT 0 Joinville-le-Pont 81 KREJCI E / HUBERT J / JOLY O / WIPULANANTHARAJAH N // MACIA R 00:52:52 01:10:36 01:26:13 02:11:24 H
47 USJA 2 Joigny 48 DILLET V / DILLET F / ROBERT C / CHEVALLIER P // SAILLE C 00:53:45 01:11:52 01:25:49 02:11:34 H/D
48 AC94 0 Créteil - Choisy-le-Roi 52 NGUYEN N S / LOPEZ GA / SALIK M / KERBACHE Y // NOEL S 00:52:09 01:09:53 01:26:25 02:12:04 H
49 SNC 1 Compiègne 46 DEBAYE P / VIANDIER S / MASSON V / MASSON P // POTHERAT-BOUVIER C 00:53:09 01:11:42 01:26:11 02:12:56 H
50 ENCOU 2 Nogent-sur-Marne 8 BURESTE E / DUGELAY F / PASCAL J / LEROUX S // MAGNIER V 00:52:27 01:10:58 01:26:36 02:13:08 H/D
51 SNHS 1 Draveil 18 CHAILLOUX O / MAUPAS B / MATHON R / BOSCHEL X // GILBERT I 00:53:25 01:11:39 01:26:26 02:13:26 H
52 ACBB 5 Boulogne-Billancourt 32 CORNANGUER S / DU MANOIR A / MENEZES A / RIOUX M // STEIBLEN M 00:55:39 01:14:14 01:29:46 02:15:11 D
53 SNL 3 Lagny-sur-Marne 77 ROCHEREAU F / FAURE R / GONZALES C / LAMARRE O // ROQUEFEUIL H 00:52:31 01:11:04 01:25:42 02:15:15 H/D
54 ANFA 2 Fontainebleau - Avon 61 RAMEIX N / RAOUL REA B / PEIROLO JM / BILLIET S // TAILLIEU H 00:56:02 01:13:58 01:27:35 02:15:28 H/D
55 SCA2000 1 Évry 13 GEROUDET V / GUILLARD F / BOISSONNAT L / LE MESTRE P // BORDACARRE E 00:55:07 01:13:38 01:28:05 02:16:14 H
56 AC94 1 Créteil - Choisy-le-Roi 51 CAUTIN C / BOUARAB R / OBRAZ B / MATHIEU S // MACHET A 00:55:24 01:14:17 01:30:01 02:16:41 H
57 SNP 3 Le Perreux-sur-Marne 56 TESSIER E / BOUTROUX A / DUBOURG S / HUBERT B // CAUDRY S 00:54:26 01:12:54 01:29:56 02:17:00 H/D
58 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 25 GOYON S / PETIT J / PONS DE VINCENT A / RUBIN G // LI Y 00:55:43 01:14:35 01:29:36 02:17:05 H
59 ACVP 0 Villennes 41 MAKOWIECKI C / ELINE C / SARTON DU JONCHAY P / BOUTEL J // BOYER D 00:54:03 01:13:07 01:29:25 02:17:38 H
60 CSX 5 Palaiseau 73 SICARD L / POGGI M / SURGET C / HELIE S // VIALA O 00:54:38 01:13:50 01:28:19 02:17:40 D
61 VUC 3 Valenciennes 6 SZYMCZAK A / BRUNET C / BUDZIK P / HORNEZ JC // LELEUX C 00:55:43 01:14:43 01:30:31 02:18:55 H/D
62 RCPM 5 Port-Marly 84 PATRIGOT D / LORENZO MC / LAURENT V / SIVATTE L // PONSONNET A 00:54:38 01:13:46 01:29:19 02:19:14 D
63 ACBB 2 Boulogne-Billancourt 30 HASSAN U / SWIEBODA A / MONTBERTIN B / PLANCHE JM // LAGARDE D 00:53:46 01:12:57 01:28:52 02:19:36 H/D
64 CNF 5 Neuilly-sur-Seine 21 HAZEBROUCQ V / MONGIN S / LE PAIRE C / TAUFFLIEB B // ROBERT M 00:55:48 01:15:46 01:30:52 02:19:57 D
65 ANFA 2 Fontainebleau - Avon 62 PICKERING B / PILAUD E / AFFRE-DESCHAMPS C / LEVASSEUR V // DA CRUZ J 00:55:14 01:14:23 01:30:53 02:20:11 H/D
66 VSN 5 Sèvres 69 LAHONDE O / SIMONIN A / BACCIALONE S / BOROT A // BERTHOLON A 00:57:00 01:16:46 01:32:43 02:20:57 D
67 SNHS 1 Draveil 20 OLIER G / PREVOT F / BOTTIGLIONI N / GRENOUILLEAU D // JAOTOMBO J 00:56:39 01:16:55 01:31:36 02:21:15 H
68 SNE 0 Enghien-les-Bains 63 FOHANNO V / COURTOIS P / CHOPLIN D / DUBOIS B // MANDZIARA-POIRIER MA 00:52:36 01:10:59 01:30:04 02:21:51 H
69 BAC 1 Beaumont-sur-Oise 15 CAZIN E / CHARNET F / FOURMENT F / WOELFLE C // TETU S 00:56:02 01:15:08 01:32:47 02:22:01 H
70 CNAS 0 Ablon-sur-Seine 75 BERTHEUIL M / AUDEBERT S / ROUILLON P / LACUGNE B // CHARLES L 00:59:15 01:19:06 01:34:03 02:22:26 H
71 CNF 0 Neuilly-sur-Seine 26 GUILLOT JF / AUDOUSSET E / COLIN G / FRITSCH B // COURTIN E 00:57:47 01:17:01 01:33:34 02:22:46 H
72 SAC 0 Saint-Maur-des-Fossés 79 ABIDIN V / MIGOZZI L / FLORIN E / SAJOUX B // THERVILLE P 00:58:07 01:17:41 01:34:27 02:23:35 H
73 ACVP 5 Villennes 42 LAUNAY MC / LEONE L / HUARD-ROLLAND C / HAMBURGER J // GOTTLIEB I 00:59:49 01:19:52 01:35:50 02:26:58 D
74 ACBB 2 Boulogne-Billancourt 31 LOAP S / LEZEBOT N / GENTIL I / SARCIAUX A // COSTAGLIOLA G 00:58:14 01:18:56 01:35:57 02:27:16 H/D
75 ACVS 5 Caudebec-en-Caux 44 PILLON M S / NARBAIS-JAUREGUY M / KERVRANN C / MARTIN G // LAURENT C 00:59:26 01:19:33 01:35:36 02:27:18 D
76 ACVP 5 Villennes 39 REGENT K / BLANCHARD S / BOYER S / VALEYRE C // CERNICCHIARO N 00:59:58 01:20:23 01:37:00 02:28:51 D
77 ACBB 1 Boulogne-Billancourt 36 HEPP B / JEHL O / VAUDAY F / ZENONI F // DEHARVENGT C 00:58:50 01:18:53 01:37:42 02:28:52 H
78 ACBB 2 Boulogne-Billancourt 37 GAIGNARD C / JACQUET C / BALAZUC A / VAN DER MEIJ J // MAILLET I 01:00:14 01:21:04 01:38:48 02:31:26 H/D
79 SNP 5 Le Perreux-sur-Marne 55 KOHLER D / COUTURIER B / SAFINIA NAINI C / RIBIERO S // MONNOT N 01:00:00 01:21:12 01:38:20 02:31:36 D
80 ANFA 0 Fontainebleau - Avon 60 DELORME F / DU CLEUZIOU FX / WAFFLARD X / NEWMAN J // LARCHIER J F 01:02:50 01:24:55 01:41:30 02:32:06 H
81 COMA 1 Argenteuil 3 DE MALEVILLE C / PEREZ P / BRION O / DELATTRE N // PAUMIER P 00:57:58 01:24:53 01:42:13 02:35:41 H
82 USMT 5 Joinville-le-Pont 82 LEGOUPIL F / DU CHAXEL L / HUMBERT AM / LE HYARIC C // TREILLET M 01:03:43 01:26:05 01:44:05 02:37:42 D
83 SAC 5 Saint-Maur-des-Fossés 78 BRIOLE V / LE BIHAN C / DURAND MA / DEMET C // ROURE L 01:04:02 01:26:14 01:44:04 02:38:00 D
84 SNO 5 Saint-Ouen l’Aumône 54 DESPAS N / KEBLI S / FERRET C / ROUYER C // MESPLES V 01:02:10 01:23:41 01:40:48 02:38:47 D
85 COMA 5 Argenteuil 4 CONSEIL F / CANTON A / BARTHELEMY MC / BOURGEOIS C // HUBERT MT 01:10:32 01:33:42 01:53:58 02:51:02 D
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